

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3951/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in CRLA No. 1889/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANGILAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.  
and bail)

Date: 11/05/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We had issued notice on the Special Leave  
Petition on 13th May, 2009, and on 1st April, 2010,  
we had directed the application for bail filed on  
behalf of the Petitioner, to be listed on the date  
fixed.

The application for bail has now come up for  
consideration.

The petitioner has been convicted under  
Section 302 I.P.C. and has been sentenced to life  
imprisonment. He has already undergone more than  
11 years of the sentence.

-2-            SLP(Cr1.)No.3951/09

Having regard to the above and since there  
is no immediate possibility of the appeal being  
heard out, let the petitioner be released on bail  
to the satisfaction of the trial court, upon such  
conditions, as may be considered necessary to  
ensure his presence, when the appeal is taken up  
for hearing. Prayer for bail is accordingly  
allowed.

As far as the Special Leave Petition is  
concerned, delay is condoned and leave is granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master